This Contract shall remain in effect until such time as the Work is completed, inspected, and 

accepted by the VILLAGE, provided, however, that any obligations of a continuing nature 
shall survive the expiration or termination of this Contract. 

C. The total cost of the Work shall not exceed Forty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty-

Four Dollars and Sixty Cents ($48,564.60). 

D. The services to be provided by CONTRACTOR shall be commenced subsequent to the 

execution and approval of this Contract by the VILLAGE and upon written notice from the 
VILLAGE to CONTRACTOR to proceed and shall be completed within ninety (90) calendar